   www.microsensorcorp.com  V1.0 12/2021
MDM293 OEM Differential
Pressure Sensor
Features
• Pressure Range: 0bar~2bar…35bar
• Constant current or constant voltage
power supply
• Isolated Construction, enable to measure

03MDM293 Differential Pressure Sensor
   www.microsensorcorp.com  V1.0 12/2021
Order Guide
Notes
1. The defaul t  uni t  of  a l l  the products is kPa
(1kPa=0.01bar).
2. One end of  the lead wire on the sensi t ive
component is the high end, and the other end is the
low end. The high and low  terminals can also be
identified by the "+" and "-" marks on the sensitive
components. During use, the pressure applied to
the high-pressure end should generally not be lower
than the pressure applied to the low-pressure end.
3. Pay attention to protect the isolation diaphragm of
sensitive components to prevent any irreversible
deformation.
4. Do pull the 6 flexible wires of sensitive components.
5. Temperature resistant range of standard FKM O-ring
of sensor is 20 ℃ ~ 250 ℃ . When the working
temperature is lower than -20 ℃ , or sensor is
applied in critical environment, please contact us.
MDM293  OEM differential pressure sensor
Range code Pressure range Range code Pressure range
07 0bar~2bar 10 0bar~10bar
08 0bar~3.5bar 12 0bar~20bar
09 0bar~7bar 13 0bar~35bar
Code  Compensation
M Provide compensation resistance
Code Electrical connection100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
2 100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
MDM293          12                        M                 2                           the whole spec
Notes
1. The resistance bridge circuit with arrows on the left
side of the dashed line is the bridge circuit of the
sensitive chip.
2. Without ceramic compensation board, an external
resistor must be connected to compensate the
zero point and temperature drift. The connection
is shown in the figure. Connect the zero-adjusting
resistor R3 (R4), the other resistor R4 (R3) is short-
circuited as the negative power supply; R1 or R2 is
the zero temperature drift compensation resistor,
only one is used, the other is open, according to the
information provided by the parameter card To choose;
R5 is the sensitivity temperature compensation resistor.
When using, it is recommended to connect the external
compensation resistor as close as possible to the